

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 118/2015

MURTI

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Kirti Parmar, proxy counsel
alongwith plaintiff in person

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**
22.07.2015

The lawyers are abstaining from the work today.

Written statements have been filed on behalf of defendant nos. 1 to 11 and 13.

On the last date of hearing, it was informed that defendant no.9 has expired. Plaintiff to take appropriate steps for substitution of LRs of deceased defendant no.9.

Put up for further proceedings on **14th December, 2015.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 22, 2015

savita