

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 118/2015

MURTI

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Jatin Tewathar, Advocate for  
defendant nos. 1 to 8, 10, 11 and LRs  
of deceased defendant no.9

Mr. P.K. Srivastava, Advocate for  
defendant nos. 12 and 13

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**08.08.2016**

%

**IA No. 15119/2015**

Son of the plaintiff seeks time to file death certificate of deceased defendant no.9. Let the same be filed within a week from today.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant nos. 1 to 8, 10, 11 and LR of deceased defendant no.9 submits that he had filed the vakalatnama on behalf of LRs of deceased defendant no.9. The vakalatnama is not on record. Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased defendant no.9 is directed to place the same on record within a week from today.

Put up for consideration on the application on **30<sup>th</sup> August, 2016.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 08, 2016**

savita