

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 118/2015

MURTI

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Pradhuman Gautam, Advocate

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Ankit Sharmna, Advocate for
defendant nos. 1 to 8, 10, 11 and LRs
of deceased defendant no.9

Mr. P.K. Shivaslive, Advocate for
defendant nos. 12 and 13

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

30.08.2016

IA No. 15119/2015

Ld. counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 8, 10 and 11 has filed vakalatnama on behalf of LR of deceased defendant no.9.

Plaintiff has filed death certificate of deceased defendant no.9.

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that he is no objection if the application filed by plaintiff is allowed.

Right to sue survives against LR of deceased defendant no.9. Accordingly, the application is allowed. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

CS(OS) 118/2015

Ld. counsel for defendant nos. 12 and 13 seeks time to file the written statement. Let the same be filed within three weeks from today with copy to plaintiff.

Plaintiff shall file replication to the written statement of defendant nos. 1 to 13 within three weeks thereafter.

All the parties are directed to file their original documents within six weeks from today after exchanging the copies.

Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents be filed within twelve weeks from today after exchanging the copies.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **10th November, 2016.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 30, 2016
savita