

\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 118/2015  
MURTI ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Praduman Advocate

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS ..... Defendant  
Through: Mr. Aakash Sehrawat Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **05.02.2019**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that appropriate application to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased defendant no.8 is likely to be filed within 5 days and requests that the matter may be adjourned. Heard. Request allowed. As such, the matter stands adjourned.

Relist for further proceedings and consideration on 05.03.2019.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 05, 2019**

**hk**