

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 118/2015**

MURTI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pradhuman Gautam, Adv

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv for D-1 to
D-11

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.09.2019**

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has supplied the advance copy of the application and application is still under objection and he will remove the objections. Opposite party is at liberty to file the reply within four weeks from today.

Re-notify the matter for **further proceedings** on **27.11.2019**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019/ym

Click here to check corrigendum