

\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 118/2015

MURTI ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saumitra Singhal, Adv.

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS ..... Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **18.02.2021**

The case is taken up by videoconferencing.

**IA No.2449/2020** (application on behalf of the plaintiff u/O XXII Rule 4 read with section 151 CPC for bringing on record legal representatives of the defendant no. 8 namely Sh. Sukhpal) **and 2450/2020** (application u/s 151 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff for condoning the delay of 5 days in re-filing)

I have heard submissions advanced by learned counsel for plaintiff. Issue notice of both these applications for service upon the defendants (except defendant no.8) as well as on the legal representatives of deceased defendant no.8.

Put up on **30.07.2021**.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 18, 2021/cl**