



\$~4

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
CS(OS) 118/2015; I.A.No.911/2015 (under Order XXXIX  
Rule 1 & 2 CPC) & I.A.No.6489/2017 (under Section 151  
CPC by plaintiff)

MURTI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saumitra Singhal, Adv.  
(appeared through VC)

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jatin Tewathia, Adv. for D-1  
to 7, LRs of D-8 and D-9 to 11  
(Mobile No.8799735374)  
None for D-12 & 13.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**27.01.2023**

%

**IA No.2449/2021 (Application on behalf of the plaintiff  
under Order XXII Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC  
for bringing on record legal representatives of the  
defendant no. 8 namely Sh. Sukhpal);**

**IA No. 2450/2021 (Application under Section 151 CPC  
on behalf of the plaintiff for condoning delay of 5 days  
in re-filing);**

**IA No.20058/2022 (under Order XXII Rule 9 r/w  
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking  
setting aside of abatement) &**

**IA No. 20059/2022 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act  
r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking  
condonation of delay of 1421 days in filing IA  
No.20058/2022)**



1. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant no.1 has expired and he will move appropriate application for impleading LRs of deceased defendant no.1.
2. At request, re-notify the matter for consideration on the captioned IAs on **17<sup>th</sup> March, 2023**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**JANUARY 27, 2023/nk**  
*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*