



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 118/2015**

MURTI

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pradyuman Gupta, Adv.**
(appeared through VC)

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: **None.**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

29.03.2023

%

IA No.6086/2023 (under Order XXII Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for bringing on record legal representatives of the defendant no. 1 namely Ram Kumar)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 25/05/2023.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the defendants through their counsel as well as to the proposed LRs of defendant no.1, through all permissible modes, returnable for the date already fixed i.e. **25th May, 2023.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 29, 2023/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)