



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 118/2015 and I.A. 911/2015, 6489/2017, 2449/2021,**  
**2450/2021, 20058/2022, 20059/2022**

**MURTI** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Saumitra Singhal, Adv.

versus

**RAM KUMAR & ORS** ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Jatin Tewathia, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **27.02.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Plaintiff has also passed away and he has moved an application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC which he had filed but which has not been listed as the same is returned under objections. Accordingly, let the Plaintiff take steps.
3. List before the Joint Registrar to consider all the miscellaneous applications on 24th April, 2024.
4. List before the Court on 12th August, 2024.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2024**

*Rahul*