



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 118/2015

MURTI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Saumitra Singhal & Mr. Suraj,  
Advs. (through VC).

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**08.04.2024**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

**I.A. No. 7780/2024 (moved by applicants Bharat Sharma, Ramesh Chand Sharma, Naresh Sharma, Radhey Shyam, Manoj Kumar and Sanjay u/O XXII Rule 3(1) & (11) CPC for bringing them on record LRs of plaintiff) &**

**I.A. No. 7781/2024 (by proposed LRs of plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 90 days in re-filing IA No. 7780/2024)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IAs.
2. It is submitted that main matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 24.04.2024 and before Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2024.
3. Ld. Counsel for applicants submits that he is representing all LRs of plaintiff.
4. Issue notice of the captioned IAs to defendants through counsel by email/WhatsApp for next date of hearing.



5. Re-notify the captioned IAs for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **24<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 8, 2024/v**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*