



§~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 118/2015

MURTI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saumitra Singhal, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jitin Tewathia, Adv. for D-1
to 7, LRs of D-8 and D-9 to 11
(Mobile No.8799735374)
(appeared through VC)
None for D-12 & 13.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

O R D E R

10.07.2024

%

**I.A.No.7780/2024 (under Order XXII Rule 3 (1) & (11)
CPC filed on behalf of applicants Bharat Sharma,
Ramesh Chand Sharma, Naresh Sharma, Radhey
Shyam, Manoj Kumar and Sanjay for bringing them
on record as LRs of plaintiff) &**

**I.A.No.7781/2024 (by proposed LRs of plaintiff seeking
condonation of delay of 90 days in re-filing IA
No.7780/2024)**

1. As per office note, PF not filed for service of defendant no.12 & 13.
2. On the last date of hearing, learned counsel for defendant nos.1 to 11 including LRs of defendant no.8 sought time to file vaklatnama. Today also, some more time is sought to file vakalatnama on behalf of LRs of



defendant no.8.

3. Issue notice of the captioned IAs to the defendant nos.12 & 13, through counsel, on filing of PF, returnable on the next date of hearing.

IA No.2449/2021 (by plaintiff u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC for bringing on record LRs of D-8 Mr. Sukhpal);

IA No. 2450/2021 (by plaintiff for condonation of delay of 5 days in re-filing IA No. 2449/2021);

IA No.20058/2022 (by plaintiff u/O XXII Rule 9 CPC seeking setting aside of abatement qua D-8) & IA No. 20059/2022 (by plaintiff u/S 5 of Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay of 1421 days in filing IA No.20058/2022)

4. No reply to the captioned IAs has been filed.
5. On the last date of hearing, learned counsel for defendant nos.1 to 11 including LRs of defendant no.8 sought time to file vaklatnama. Today also, some more time is sought to file vakalatnama on behalf of LRs of defendant no.8.

CS(OS) 118/2015; I.A.No.911/2015 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC) & I.A.No.6489/2017 (under Section 151 CPC by plaintiff)

6. Applications for setting aside abatement qua defendant no.8 and for impleadment of LRs of defendant no.8, are pending for consideration.
7. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **08th August, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 10, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any