



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 118/2015, I.A. 911/2015, I.A. 7781/2024**

**MURTI** .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Saumitra Singhal, Advocate

versus

**RAM KUMAR & ORS** .....Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**  
**06.11.2024**

%

It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff that Defendant No.12 has passed away and steps have to be taken to bring the Legal Representatives of Defendant No.12 on record.

List on 19.03.2025.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**NOVEMBER 6, 2024**

*Rahul*