



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 118/2015 & I.A. 911/2015, I.A. 7781/2024**

MURTIPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Saumitra Singhal, Adv.**

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORSDefendants

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

ORDER

19.03.2025

%

In the first round, the matter was passed-over.

In the second round, it is already 05:30 PM.

List on 10.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 19, 2025

Rahul