



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 118/2015, I.A. 911/2015 & I.A. 7781/2024

MURTIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj, Advocate.

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORSDefendants

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
14.10.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff is stated to be held up in another Court.
2. List on 10.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025

Ch