



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 118/2015, I.A. 911/2015 & I.A. 7781/2024**

MURTI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saumitra Singhal, Advocate.

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

15.05.2026

%

1. As per the office report, steps have not been taken for substitution of LR's of defendant no. 12.
2. In the interest of justice, put up on 17.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 15, 2026/Pa